Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Award A Construction Contract To
Phoenix Electric, The Lowest Responsible And Responsive Bidder, For The Citywide Pedestrian Safety Program (City
Project No. C188510) In The Amount Of Five Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars
($579,536.00), And Rejecting All Other Bids